and levied in 2009 is approximately $1,851,786 (this is a renewal of millage which expired with the 2008 tax levy)? 

TRI COUNTY AREA SCHOOLS 

I.  BONDING PROPOSAL 

Shall Tri County Area Schools, Montcalm, Kent and Newaygo Counties, Michigan, borrow the sum of not to exceed 
Twelve Million Sixty Thousand Dollars ($12,060,000) and issue its general obligation unlimited tax bonds therefor, for the 
purpose of: 

Constructing, furnishing and equipping additions to and remodeling, refurnishing and re-equipping 
school buildings; acquiring and installing educational technology improvements in school buildings;

[...]

approximately $2,122,560 (this is a renewal of millage which expired with the 2008 tax levy)? 

VESTABURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL 

BONDING PROPOSAL 

Shall Vestaburg Community School, Montcalm, Isabella and Gratiot Counties, Michigan, borrow the sum of not to exceed 
Nine Million One Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($9,180,000) and issue its general obligation unlimited tax bonds 
therefore, for the purpose of: 

erecting, furnishing and equipping and remodeling, refurnishing and re-equipping the high school and 
middle/elementary school buildings; acquiring and installing educational technology improvements;